
5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

@ Northfield 4/9/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 001 1 013 1 0.250 0.333 0 1 1 7 2 1.0000.667

Voas, Abbie 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 000 2 114 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 0 0 00.750

Johnson, Nicole 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 002 0 002 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Salentine, Amanda 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 102 0 014 1 0.250 0.250 3 0 1 3 1 0.5710.500

Husemoen, Leah 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Huggett, Megan 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 014 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 0 0 00.500

Ellefson, Elin 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 000 0 014 1 0.250 0.250 0 13 1 0 14 1.0000.500

O'Brien, Allison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 1 1 3 2 1.000

Lindquist, Paige 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 001 1 002 1 0.667 0.500 0 0 0 2 0 1.0000.500

Paschke, Jessica 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 002 1 003 1 0.500 0.333 0 0 2 0 2 1.0000.333

Kieser, Hailey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 101 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

33 5 4 0 0 0.3002 1 109 8 530 25 0.333 3 15 6 15 21 0.9230.433
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Chaska 4/12/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 010 0 012 1 0.500 0.500 1 0 1 9 1 0.9091.000

Voas, Abbie 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 100 1 123 0 0.250 0.000 1 12 1 0 13 0.9290.000

Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Salentine, Amanda 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 024 3 0.750 0.750 0 1 0 3 1 1.0000.750

Husemoen, Leah 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 013 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 0 0 00.333

Huggett, Megan 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 000 0 013 2 0.750 0.667 0 0 2 0 2 1.0000.667

Ellefson, Elin 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 004 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 0 0 00.500

O'Brien, Allison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 1 0 1 1 1.000

Lindquist, Paige 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 004 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 0 1 0 1.0000.500

Paschke, Jessica 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 004 1 0.250 0.250 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.250

Och, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 013 0 0.000 0.000 1 0 1 0 1 0.5000.000

34 11 1 0 0 0.4002 1 2112 0 630 19 0.441 3 14 6 14 20 0.9190.433
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

@ New Prague 4/17/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 000 1 013 2 0.500 0.667 0 3 0 1 3 1.0000.667

Voas, Abbie 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 010 0 022 1 0.750 0.500 0 0 0 0 00.500

Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.000

Salentine, Amanda 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 115 2 0.400 0.400 0 0 1 6 1 1.0000.400

Husemoen, Leah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Huggett, Megan 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 101 1 014 1 0.200 0.250 0 0 1 1 1 1.0000.250

Ellefson, Elin 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 004 3 0.750 0.750 0 0 1 1 1 1.0000.750

O'Brien, Allison 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 101 0 014 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 3 0 3 1.0000.750

Lindquist, Paige 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 004 2 0.500 0.500 0 7 1 0 8 1.0000.500

Paschke, Jessica 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 004 0 0.000 0.000 0 1 2 2 3 1.0000.000

Hine, Riley 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 001 0 013 1 0.250 0.333 0 0 0 0 00.333

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 13 1 0 0 0.4241 3 2114 3 733 17 0.421 0 11 10 11 21 1.0000.455
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

@ Holy Angels 4/18/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 000 0 001 0 0.500 0.000 0 1 0 0 1 1.0000.000

Voas, Abbie 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 004 1 0.250 0.250 0 1 1 0 2 1.0000.250

Johnson, Nicole 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 002 2 1.000 1.000 0 0 0 0 01.000

Salentine, Amanda 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 000 3 142 2 1.000 1.000 0 0 5 2 5 1.0001.500

Husemoen, Leah 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 000 0 131 1 1.000 1.000 0 0 1 1 1 1.0001.000

Huggett, Megan 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 000 3 023 3 1.000 1.000 0 0 0 0 01.000

Ellefson, Elin 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 000 1 003 0 0.250 0.000 1 1 0 0 1 0.5000.000

O'Brien, Allison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lindquist, Paige 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 010 0 001 0 0.750 0.000 0 2 0 1 2 1.0000.000

Paschke, Jessica 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 002 0 004 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 1 0 1.0000.000

Hine, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 020 0 021 0 0.667 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

34 8 1 0 0 0.4099 0 039 2 1022 211 0.618 1 5 7 5 12 0.9440.455
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Farmington 4/23/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 100 1 004 2 0.600 0.500 1 0 1 2 1 0.7500.500

Voas, Abbie 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 2 005 1 0.200 0.200 0 7 1 1 8 1.0000.200

Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 4 0 4 1.000

Salentine, Amanda 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 001 1 035 3 0.600 0.600 0 0 1 2 1 1.0001.200

Husemoen, Leah 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 000 0 003 1 0.250 0.333 1 0 1 0 1 0.5000.667

Huggett, Megan 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 000 0 024 3 0.600 0.750 0 0 4 0 4 1.0001.000

Ellefson, Elin 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 002 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

O'Brien, Allison 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 002 0 004 1 0.250 0.250 0 1 0 2 1 1.0000.250

Lindquist, Paige 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 011 1 004 3 0.800 0.750 0 0 0 1 0 1.0001.000

Paschke, Jessica 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 0 003 0 0.250 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.000

Hine, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 10 3 0 1 0.4001 3 3214 6 535 05 0.415 2 8 13 8 21 0.9350.571
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Mankato East 4/24/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 3 0 1.0000.000

Voas, Abbie 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 0 0 00.333

Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Salentine, Amanda 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 1 1 2 1 3 0.8000.000

Huggett, Megan 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 001 0 002 0 0.333 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.000

Ellefson, Elin 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 002 0 002 0 0.333 0.000 0 0 0 2 0 1.0000.000

O'Brien, Allison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 2 0 3 2 1.000

Lindquist, Paige 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 002 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 7 1 0 8 1.0000.000

Paschke, Jessica 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 6 1 6 1.0000.333

Hine, Riley 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Kieser, Hailey 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.000

27 2 0 0 0 0.0802 0 002 8 025 00 0.148 1 10 11 10 21 0.9690.080
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

@ Shakopee 4/25/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 001 1 004 1 0.250 0.250 0 1 1 1 2 1.0000.250

Voas, Abbie 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 002 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 1 6 1 0 7 0.8750.000

Johnson, Nicole 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Salentine, Amanda 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 014 2 0.500 0.500 0 1 0 3 1 1.0000.750

Husemoen, Leah 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 2 1 2 1.0000.333

Huggett, Megan 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 000 1 003 2 0.500 0.667 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.667

Ellefson, Elin 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 001 0 002 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

O'Brien, Allison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.500

Lindquist, Paige 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 1 1 1 1.0000.333

Paschke, Jessica 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 1 2 1 1.0000.333

Hine, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 7 1 0 0 0.2860 2 108 5 228 03 0.267 2 8 7 9 15 0.9230.321
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Holy Angels 4/26/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 100 1 134 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 0 3 0 1.0000.500

Voas, Abbie 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 000 4 014 4 1.000 1.000 0 4 3 0 7 1.0001.750

Johnson, Nicole 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 2 0 2 1.0000.000

Salentine, Amanda 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 100 4 034 3 0.750 0.750 1 0 0 0 0 0.0002.250

Husemoen, Leah 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 013 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 0 1 0 1.0000.333

Huggett, Megan 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 000 0 124 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.750

O'Brien, Allison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Paschke, Jessica 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 4 0 4 1.0000.333

Hine, Riley 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 000 0 012 1 0.667 0.500 0 0 0 0 00.500

Kieser, Hailey 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 1 0 1 1 1.0000.000

31 8 4 0 2 0.4671 0 2014 1 1130 311 0.484 1 5 10 5 15 0.9520.800
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

@ Red Wing 4/27/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 226 4 0.667 0.667 0 1 3 0 4 1.0000.667

Voas, Abbie 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 101 1 026 3 0.500 0.500 1 0 2 3 2 0.8330.667

Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Salentine, Amanda 6 2 1 0 1 0 0 000 5 026 4 0.667 0.667 0 2 2 2 4 1.0001.333

Husemoen, Leah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

Huggett, Megan 6 0 0 0 0 2 1 001 0 003 0 0.333 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.000

Ellefson, Elin 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 010 2 014 3 0.800 0.750 0 0 0 1 0 1.0000.750

O'Brien, Allison 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 001 2 014 1 0.400 0.250 0 1 2 2 3 1.0000.250

Lindquist, Paige 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 010 0 023 2 0.800 0.667 0 4 1 0 5 1.0000.667

Paschke, Jessica 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 001 1 123 1 0.600 0.333 0 0 0 0 00.333

Hine, Riley 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 015 1 0.200 0.200 0 0 0 0 00.200

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 16 2 0 1 0.4756 1 1219 4 1440 315 0.551 1 8 11 8 19 0.9640.600
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Northfield 5/1/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 1 0 1.0000.000

Voas, Abbie 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 5 0 0 5 1.0000.000

Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Salentine, Amanda 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 000 0 002 1 0.667 0.500 0 1 2 1 3 1.0001.000

Husemoen, Leah 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 002 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Huggett, Megan 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 000 0 002 2 0.667 1.000 0 0 0 0 01.000

Ellefson, Elin 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 012 1 0.500 0.500 0 0 0 1 0 1.0000.500

Lindquist, Paige 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 002 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 1 1 2 3 3 0.8570.000

Paschke, Jessica 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 000 0 002 1 0.500 0.500 0 0 3 1 3 1.0001.000

Hine, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 010 2 001 1 1.000 1.000 1 0 1 0 1 0.5002.000

23 3 3 0 0 0.3001 1 016 5 220 02 0.348 2 7 8 7 15 0.9170.450
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

@ Chaska 5/3/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 1 1 1 2 1.0000.000

Voas, Abbie 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 2 1 0 3 1.0000.333

Johnson, Nicole 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 001 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Salentine, Amanda 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 1 0 0 2 0 0.6670.000

Husemoen, Leah 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 002 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 1 1 1 1.0000.000

Huggett, Megan 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 0 1 0 1.0000.667

Ellefson, Elin 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 002 1 0.667 0.500 0 0 0 2 0 1.0001.000

O'Brien, Allison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 2 2 2 1 4 0.714

Lindquist, Paige 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 002 0 0.000 0.000 0 2 1 0 3 1.0000.000

Paschke, Jessica 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 2 0 2 1.0000.333

Hine, Riley 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.000

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 2 2 0 0 0.1601 0 104 2 025 00 0.192 3 7 9 8 16 0.8890.240
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Buffalo 5/4/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 000 1 013 1 0.250 0.333 0 0 0 1 0 1.0000.667

Voas, Abbie 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 001 0 122 1 0.750 0.500 0 0 0 0 01.000

Johnson, Nicole 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 024 2 0.500 0.500 1 0 2 1 2 0.7500.500

Salentine, Amanda 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 214 1 0.250 0.250 0 0 2 1 2 1.0000.250

Husemoen, Leah 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 114 3 0.750 0.750 0 0 0 0 00.750

Huggett, Megan 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 3 104 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 0 0 00.500

Ellefson, Elin 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 004 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 1 5 1 1.0000.500

O'Brien, Allison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lindquist, Paige 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 010 1 003 2 0.750 0.667 1 9 1 0 10 0.9091.000

Paschke, Jessica 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 004 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 3 0 3 1.0000.000

Hine, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 1 1 3 2 4 0.857

36 11 3 0 0 0.4382 1 1114 2 732 58 0.472 3 10 12 10 22 0.9140.531
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

New Prague 5/8/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 000 0 133 2 0.750 0.667 1 0 1 2 1 0.7500.667

Voas, Abbie 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 000 7 034 3 0.750 0.750 0 10 1 1 11 1.0003.000

Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

Husemoen, Leah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Huggett, Megan 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 100 1 023 1 0.250 0.333 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.333

Ellefson, Elin 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 004 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

O'Brien, Allison 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 003 2 0.667 0.667 1 0 2 2 2 0.8000.667

Lindquist, Paige 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 102 0 003 0 0.250 0.000 0 0 0 4 0 1.0000.000

Wolf, Jenna 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 002 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Paschke, Jessica 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 000 0 002 0 0.333 0.000 0 1 2 1 3 1.0000.000

Hine, Riley 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.333

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 1 1 1 1.000

32 6 0 0 3 0.3213 1 209 4 928 19 0.375 2 11 9 11 20 0.9390.643
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Red Wing 5/10/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 0 004 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.000

Voas, Abbie 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 000 1 013 1 0.500 0.333 0 0 0 0 00.667

Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 2 0 2 1.000

Salentine, Amanda 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 100 0 023 0 0.250 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Husemoen, Leah 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 002 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Huggett, Megan 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 000 3 013 3 1.000 1.000 0 0 0 0 01.000

Ellefson, Elin 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 100 4 023 2 0.667 0.667 0 0 1 1 1 1.0001.667

O'Brien, Allison 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 023 2 0.667 0.667 2 0 1 2 1 0.6000.667

Lindquist, Paige 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 023 1 0.333 0.333 0 3 0 0 3 1.0000.333

Paschke, Jessica 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 003 2 0.667 0.667 0 0 5 0 5 1.0000.667

Hine, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 020 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 011 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

31 9 1 0 1 0.3933 0 5011 2 1028 013 0.452 2 3 10 3 13 0.8890.536
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5/29/2012
8:49 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

@ Eau Claire North 5/11/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 000 1 013 1 0.500 0.333 1 1 0 3 1 0.8001.333

Voas, Abbie 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 024 2 0.500 0.500 1 7 0 1 7 0.8890.500

Johnson, Nicole 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 000 1 013 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 1 0 1 1.0001.333

Salentine, Amanda 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 001 0 013 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 1 1 1 1.0000.667

Husemoen, Leah 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 2 0 2 1.0000.000

Huggett, Megan 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 004 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 3 0 3 1.0000.000

Ellefson, Elin 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 001 0 0.333 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Lindquist, Paige 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 001 0 002 1 0.667 0.500 1 0 0 0 0 0.0000.500

Wolf, Jenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

Paschke, Jessica 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 3 1 3 1.0000.333

Hine, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 1 2 3 3 1.000

30 4 1 0 2 0.2693 1 107 4 426 06 0.333 3 9 12 9 21 0.9090.538
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5/29/2012
8:50 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

@ D.C. Everest (game 1) 5/12/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 004 0 0.000 0.000 1 0 1 2 1 0.7500.000

Voas, Abbie 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 000 2 012 1 0.500 0.500 0 4 0 1 4 1.0002.000

Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

Salentine, Amanda 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 100 1 003 1 0.500 0.333 0 0 0 2 0 1.0000.333

Husemoen, Leah 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 0 0 00.333

Huggett, Megan 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 024 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 2 0 2 1.0000.500

Ellefson, Elin 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 004 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 0 0 00.500

O'Brien, Allison 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 000 0 103 2 0.667 0.667 0 1 1 0 2 1.0001.000

Wolf, Jenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Paschke, Jessica 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 004 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 11 0 11 1.0000.500

Hine, Riley 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 9 1 0 1 0.3672 1 1011 1 430 14 0.394 1 5 15 5 20 0.9620.500
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5/29/2012
8:50 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

@ D.C. Everest (game 2) 5/12/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 101 0 012 0 0.500 0.000 1 0 1 0 1 0.5000.000

Voas, Abbie 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 001 2 124 2 0.500 0.500 0 4 0 0 4 1.0001.500

Johnson, Nicole 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 3 0 3 1.0000.000

Salentine, Amanda 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 000 0 324 3 0.750 0.750 2 0 2 0 2 0.5001.000

Husemoen, Leah 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 013 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 0 3 0 1.0000.333

Huggett, Megan 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 000 1 003 2 0.500 0.667 0 0 0 0 00.667

Ellefson, Elin 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

O'Brien, Allison 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 004 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.000

Paschke, Jessica 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 000 2 004 3 0.750 0.750 0 0 7 0 7 1.0001.000

Hine, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 2 2 2 1.000

35 7 3 0 1 0.3672 3 1011 4 530 46 0.371 3 4 16 5 20 0.8930.567
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5/29/2012
8:50 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

@ Farmington 5/15/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 001 1 004 1 0.250 0.250 0 0 0 1 0 1.0000.250

Voas, Abbie 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 014 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.500

Salentine, Amanda 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 100 1 203 1 0.250 0.333 1 0 0 4 0 0.8000.333

Husemoen, Leah 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 003 1 0.333 0.333 1 0 2 0 2 0.6670.333

Huggett, Megan 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 002 0 014 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 0 0 00.500

Ellefson, Elin 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

O'Brien, Allison 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 000 1 013 2 0.667 0.667 1 1 0 1 1 0.6671.667

Lindquist, Paige 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 000 0 002 1 0.667 0.500 1 4 0 1 4 0.8331.000

Paschke, Jessica 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 004 1 0.250 0.250 0 2 6 0 8 1.0000.250

Hine, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.000

Och, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 8 2 1 0 0.3671 1 1011 3 530 24 0.375 4 7 10 7 17 0.8570.500
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5/29/2012
8:50 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Shakopee 5/17/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 0 3 0 1.0000.333

Voas, Abbie 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 003 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Salentine, Amanda 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 1 0 0 2 0 0.6670.000

Husemoen, Leah 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 4 0 4 1.0000.000

Huggett, Megan 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Ellefson, Elin 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 003 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 2 0 1.0000.000

O'Brien, Allison 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 002 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 3 1 2 4 1.0000.000

Lindquist, Paige 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 001 1 013 1 0.333 0.333 0 6 0 0 6 1.0001.333

Paschke, Jessica 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 5 0 5 1.0000.333

Hine, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000

27 2 0 0 1 0.1110 0 303 12 127 01 0.111 2 9 10 9 19 0.9330.222
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5/29/2012
8:50 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Hastings 5/18/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 101 1 114 1 0.250 0.250 1 0 1 0 1 0.5000.250

Voas, Abbie 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 100 2 034 3 0.750 0.750 0 1 2 0 3 1.0001.000

Johnson, Nicole 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 113 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.000

Husemoen, Leah 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 034 4 1.000 1.000 0 0 1 1 1 1.0001.000

Ellefson, Elin 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 3 114 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.500

O'Brien, Allison 4 2 0 0 0 1 1 000 0 032 2 0.750 1.000 0 2 4 0 6 1.0001.000

Schneiderhan, Elena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lindquist, Paige 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 3 004 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 0 0 00.500

Wolf, Jenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

Manno, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 020 0 0 0 0 0 0

Paschke, Jessica 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 004 2 0.500 0.500 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.500

Kieser, Hailey 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 0 2 0 1.0000.000

34 15 1 0 0 0.5001 1 3016 2 1232 315 0.500 1 3 11 3 14 0.9440.531
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5/29/2012
8:50 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Hutchinson (Game #1 of Sections) 5/25/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 000 0 002 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 1 9 1 1.0000.000

Voas, Abbie 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 114 1 0.250 0.250 0 10 0 0 10 1.0000.500

Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 010 0 0 0 0 0 0

Husemoen, Leah 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 114 1 0.250 0.250 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.250

Huggett, Megan 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 020 0 002 0 0.500 0.000 0 0 0 0 00.000

Ellefson, Elin 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 000 1 002 1 0.667 0.500 0 0 0 0 00.500

O'Brien, Allison 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 001 1 013 1 0.500 0.333 0 2 0 3 2 1.0000.667

Lindquist, Paige 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 000 4 013 1 0.250 0.333 0 0 1 0 1 1.0001.333

Paschke, Jessica 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 000 1 014 3 0.750 0.750 0 0 5 0 5 1.0001.750

Hine, Riley 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.333

Och, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 110 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 4 3 0 2 0.3332 2 129 2 727 37 0.394 0 12 9 12 21 1.0000.667
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5/29/2012
8:50 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Prior Lake (Game #2 of Sections) 5/25/2012

Player PA 1B 2B 3B HR BB SAC RBOEHPSO RBI SBRAB Hits OnBaseAvg BA Errors APO UPO A PO's Field%Slug%

Lehrke, Natalie 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 0 0 00.333

Voas, Abbie 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 013 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 0 0 00.333

Johnson, Nicole 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 1 0 0 1 0 0.5000.000

Husemoen, Leah 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 1 0 1 1.0000.333

Ellefson, Elin 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 1 0 1 4 1 0.8330.000

O'Brien, Allison 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 001 0 002 0 0.000 0.000 0 0 1 2 1 1.0000.000

Lindquist, Paige 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 003 0 0.000 0.000 0 8 2 0 10 1.0000.000

Paschke, Jessica 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 000 1 003 2 0.667 0.667 0 1 0 0 1 1.0001.000

Hine, Riley 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 002 0 003 1 0.333 0.333 0 0 2 0 2 1.0000.333

Och, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kieser, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 000 0 1 1 0 3 1 0.800

27 5 1 0 0 0.2310 1 006 6 126 01 0.222 3 10 7 10 17 0.9000.269
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5/29/2012
8:50 AMChanhassen Storm Softball 2012

Plate Appearances 716

Singles 165

Doubles 38

Triples 1

Home Runs 15

Batting Average 0.345

Walks 45

Sacrifices 24

RBOE 32

Hit by Pitch 13

Hits 219

Strick Outs 86

RBIs 127

At Bats 634

Stolen Bases 31

Runs 142

On Base Average 0.387

Errors 43

Assisted Put Outs 181

Unassisted Put Outs 219

Assists 184

Put Outs 400

Fielding Percentage 0.931

Slugging Percentage 0.479

Team Stats for All Current Players Career
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